any violations committed by the vacation rental activity or persons related thereto, or associated 

with, the violation of this Section.  

4. For violations of this Section, an Enforcement Official may issue to a responsible 

person an administrative citation that imposes: 

(a). A civil penalty not exceeding one-hundred and seventy-five percent 

(175%) of the Advertised Rental Rate per day, or part thereof, or one thousand dollars 

($1,000.00) per day, or part thereof, for Vacation Rentals without an Advertised Rental 

Rate, for a first violation  

(b). A civil penalty not exceeding two-hundred and seventy-five percent 

(275%) of the Advertised Rental Rate per day, or part thereof, or two thousand five 

hundred dollars ($2,500.00) per day, or part thereof,  for Vacation Rentals without an 

Advertised Rental Rate, for a second violation of the same ordinance within one year; 

and  

(c). A civil penalty not exceeding three-hundred and seventy-five percent 

(375%) of the Advertised Rental Rate per day, or part thereof, or five thousand dollars 

($5,000.00) per day, or part thereof, for Vacation Rentals without an Advertised Rental 

Rate, for a second violation of the same ordinance within one year; and

[...]

any violations committed by the vacation rental activity or persons related thereto, or associated 
with, the violation of this Section.  

4. For violations of this Section, an Enforcement Official may issue to a responsible 

person an administrative citation that imposes: 

(a). A civil penalty not exceeding one-hundred and seventy-five percent 

(175%) of the Advertised Rental Rate per day, or part thereof, or one thousand dollars 
($1,000.00) per day, or part thereof, for Vacation Rentals without an Advertised Rental 
Rate, for a first violation  

(b). A civil penalty not exceeding two-hundred and seventy-five percent 

(275%) of the Advertised Rental Rate per day, or part thereof, or two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500.00) per day, or part thereof, for Vacation Rentals without an 
Advertised Rental Rate, for a second violation of the same ordinance within one year; 
and  

(c). A civil penalty not exceeding three-hundred and seventy-five percent 

(375%) of the Advertised Rental Rate per day, or part thereof, or five thousand dollars 
($5,000.00) per day, or part thereof, for Vacation Rentals without an Advertised Rental 
Rate, for a second violation of the same ordinance within one year; and

[...]

A civil penalty not exceeding one-hundred and seventy-five percent 
(175%) of the Advertised Rental Rate per day, or part thereof, or one thousand dollars 
($1,000.00) per day, or part thereof, for vacation rentals without an Advertised Rental 
Rate, for a first violation;  

2. A civil penalty not exceeding two-hundred and seventy-five percent 

(275%) of the Advertised Rental Rate per day, or part thereof, or two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500.00) per day, or part thereof, for vacation rentals without an 
Advertised Rental Rate, for a second violation of the same ordinance within one year; 
and  

3. A civil penalty not exceeding three-hundred and seventy-five percent 

(375%) of the Advertised Rental Rate per day, or part thereof, or five thousand dollars 
($5,000.00) per day, or part thereof, for vacation rentals without an Advertised Rental 
Rate, for a second violation of the same ordinance within one year; and